505862484 01/14/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5909421

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARJAN CORNELISSEN	12/12/2019
KLAAS KOOIJKER	12/13/2019
JUDITH MARGREET HANNEKE OGINK	12/16/2019
PETER RIJSKAMP	12/13/2019
JARNO BEEKMAN	12/13/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS N.V.
Street Address:	HIGH TECH CAMPUS 5
City:	EINDHOVEN
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	5656 AE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16265945

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-672-5300

Email: ipdocketing@foley.com

Correspondent Name: GEORGE GRAY

Address Line 1: 3000 K STREET NW, SUITE 600

Address Line 2: FOLEY & LARDNER LLP
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	097298-0305
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GEORGE GRAY
SIGNATURE:	/George Gray/
DATE SIGNED:	01/14/2020

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 051582 FRAME: 0923

505862484

source=097298-0305_Inventor_Assignment#page1.tif
source=097298-0305_Inventor_Assignment#page2.tif
source=097298-0305_Inventor_Assignment#page3.tif
source=097298-0305_Inventor_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 051582 FRAME: 0924

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("Agreement") is effective as of August 3, 2016, between each undersigned inventor (hereinafter referred to singly and collectively as "ASSIGNOR") and KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS N.V., a corporation located at High Tech Campus 5, 5656 AE Eindhoven, Netherlands ("ASSIGNEE").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR acknowledges and confirms that ASSIGNOR has assigned and transferred (and if not otherwise assigned or transferred does hereby transfer and assign, nunc pro tunc), unto ASSIGNEE (and its successors, transfers and assigns) the full and exclusive right, title and interest worldwide in and to this invention relating to:

SYSTEM FOR PREPARING A BEVERAGE

as set forth in Dutch patent application 2017280, corresponding to PCT application PCT/NL2017/050511 and to United States Patent Application No. 16/265,945 (filed February 1, 2019).

ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS to the law firm of Foley & Lardner LLP the power and authority to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

NAME AND SIGNATURE OF INVEN	TOR / / / /					
Name: MARJAN CORNELISSEN	signature ()	Date	12-12-2019			
NAME AND SIGNATURE OF WITNESSES						
Name: T. Booi	SIGNATU NA DES	Date	12-12-208			
Name:	SIGNATURE	Date				

Page 1 of 2

4820-8509-1463.1

			<i>f</i>		
NAME	AND SIGNATURE OF INVENT	<u>OR</u>			
Name:	KLAAS KOOIJKER	SIGNATURE	4	Date	13-12-200
NAME	AND SIGNATURE OF WITNES	SES			
Name:	Jaans Rechman	SIGNATURE	<u> </u>	Date	13-12-2019
Name:	8	SIGNATURE	<u> </u>	Date	Samuel Sa
NAME	AND SIGNATURE OF INVENT	<u>or</u>		ound.	
Name:	JUDITH MARGREET HANNEKE OGINK	SIGNATURE		Date	1 <u>6=12=2019</u>
NAME	AND SIGNATURE OF WITNES	<u>sis</u> Z	La mark		
Name:	Jamo Bekman	SIGNATURE		Date	16-12-204
Name:		SIGNATURE	<u> </u>	Date	À
NAME	AND SIGNATURE OF INVENT	OR			
Name:	PETER RIJSKAMP	SIGNATURE		Date	13-12-7019
NAME	AND SIGNATURE OF WITNES	SES			
Name:	Jaano Beekman	SIGNATURE	4	Date	13-12-2019
Name:		SIGNATURE	<u> </u>	Date	
NAME	AND SIGNATURE OF INVENT	OR			
Name:	JARNO BEEKMAN	SIGNATURE	<u></u>	Date	13-12-2019
NAME	AND SIGNATURE OF WITNES	SES	Charles .		
Name:	Peter Rishamp	SIGNATURE		Date	13-12-2019
Name:	•	SIGNATURE		Date	

Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("Agreement") is effective as of August 3, 2016, between each undersigned inventor (hereinafter referred to singly and collectively as "ASSIGNOR") and KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS N.V., a corporation located at High Tech Campus 5, 5656 AE Eindhoven, Netherlands ("ASSIGNEE").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR acknowledges and confirms that ASSIGNOR has assigned and transferred (and if not otherwise assigned or transferred does hereby transfer and assign, nunc pro tunc), unto ASSIGNEE (and its successors, transfers and assigns) the full and exclusive right, title and interest worldwide in and to this invention relating to:

SYSTEM FOR PREPARING A BEVERAGE

as set forth in Dutch patent application 2017280, corresponding to PCT application PCT/NL2017/050511 and to United States Patent Application No. 16/265,945 (filed February 1, 2019).

ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS to the law firm of Foley & Lardner LLP the power and authority to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

NAME AND SIGNATURE OF INVEN	TOR	**************************************			
Name: MARJAN CORNELISSEN	signature	Date	12-12-2010		
NAME AND SIGNATURE OF WITNESSES					
Name: 1. Booi		Date	12-12-209		
Name:	SIGNATURE	Date	***************************************		

Page 1 of 2

4820-8509-1463.1

NAME	AND SIGNATURE OF INVEN	<u>ror</u>			
Name:	KLAAS KOOIJKER	SIGNATURE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Date	
NAME	AND SIGNATURE OF WITNE	SSES			
Name:		SIGNATURE		Date	reconstant multiple
Name:		SIGNATURE		Date	
NAME	AND SIGNATURE OF INVEN	<u> </u>			
Name:	JUDITH MARGREET HANNEKE OGINK	SIGNATURE		Date	***************************************
NAME.	AND SIGNATURE OF WITNE	SSES			
Name:		SIGNATURE	···	Date	***************************************
Name:		SIGNATURE	······	Date	
<u>NAME</u>	AND SIGNATURE OF INVEN	<u>ror</u>			
Name:	PETER RUSKAMP	SIGNATURE	. 222	Date	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
NAME	AND SIGNATURE OF WITNE	SSES			
Name:		SIGNATURE		Date	
Name:		SIGNATURE		Date	
NAME.	AND SIGNATURE OF INVEN	TOR			
Name:	JARNO BEEKMAN	SIGNATURE		Date	
NAME.	AND SIGNATURE OF WITNE	<u>SSES</u>			
Name:		SIGNATURE		Date	
Name:		SIGNATURE		Date	secondition and formation

Page 2 of 2

4823-8509-1463.1

RECORDED: 01/14/2020

PATENT REEL: 051582 FRAME: 0928